



Date:10/10/7/2024

Jupiter roll forming

To Whom It May Concern,

This is to certify that Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla , has been employed with Jupiter roll forming as a Senior Service Engineer from 25 March 2020 to 10/10/2024.

During his tenure with us, Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla has consistently demonstrated exceptional technical expertise, professionalism, and dedication in carrying out his responsibilities.

His primary duties included:

- Providing technical support and troubleshooting for [S P M Lines].

- Leading and supervising service teams in installation, maintenance, and repair activities.

- Developing and implementing service procedures to enhance efficiency and customer satisfaction.

- Training junior engineers and technicians on equipment operation and maintenance.

Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla has shown a strong ability to handle complex technical issues, effectively communicate with clients, and deliver solutions that meet both technical and business requirements.

Throughout his tenure, Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla has exhibited strong leadership skills, teamwork, and a proactive approach to problem-solving. He has consistently received positive feedback from both colleagues and clients for his professionalism and commitment to excellence.

We regretfully accepted Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla decision to leave Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla, and we wish him continued success in his future endeavors.

Sincerely,

[Abhishek Venkatesh Gorantla]. [Senior service engineer] [Jupiter roll forming Pvt Ltd Rajkot GJ] [6357070006].



---